Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	RM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No 2509	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Tradema * Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Data(s): Curtls E. LYNCH	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Nicholas J. LICHTER	Name: Jupiter Transportation Company	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) August 17, 2004 (Lynch) and July 14, 2004 (Lichter)		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \times \text{No} \)	Street Address: 4316 39 th Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Kenosha	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: WI	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 53144	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,772,677 6,120,051	
Additional rumbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name <u>: Rodney D. DeKruif, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s. 2.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1000 North Water Street	☐ Enclosed	
Suite 2100	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information	
State <u>: Wi</u> Zip: <u>53202</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number : 414-298-8360	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 414-298-8097	 Deposit Account Number <u>18-0882</u> (form submitted in duplicate) Authorized User Name Rodney D. DeKruif for 	
Email Address: rdekruif@reinhartlaw.com	Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c.	
9. Signature: About Ocksui	August 27, 2004	
Rodney D. DeKrulf	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 6	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450.
MWA1121521RDD:NAM 08/27/04

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of the date of execution, provided below (the "Execution Date"), and is effective as of November 1, 1994 (the "Effective Date"), from Curtis E. Lynch and Nicholas J. Lichter (the "Assignors") to Jupiter Transportation Company (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignors are inventors relating to certain patents entitled "Apparatus for the Transportation of Trucks": United States Patent No. 5,772,677 issued March 3, 1998 and United States Patent No. 6,120,051 issued September 19, 2000 (the "Patents").
- B. Assignors desire to execute this Assignment to confirm assignment of all of their rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Jupiter Transportation Company and to ATC Leasing Company, a successor and assignee of Jupiter Transportation Company, which occurred before November 4, 1994.
- C. Subsequent to the Effective Date of this Assignment, on November 4, 1994, the Patents, by application serial no. 08/291,767, were assigned from Jupiter Transportation Company, n/k/a Active Acquisition Corp., to Jupiter Corp. Transportation System, as evidenced by the recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 7521/0997.
- D. Subsequent to the Effective Date of this Assignment, on November 4, 1994, the Patents were assigned from Jupiter Corp. Transportation System to ATC Leasing Company, as evidenced by the recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 7521/0982.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the recitals, covenants and agreements set forth herein, Assignor assigns the Patents as follows:

- 1. <u>Definition</u>. As used herein, the term "Patents" shall mean the Patents listed in Recital paragraph A, as well as any and all patents maturing from a reissue or reexamination of the Patents.
- 2. Assignment of the Patents. Subject to the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth herein, Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, and assigns Assignors' entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including the right of standing to sue for all past and present infringement

thereof. The assignment of the Patents in this Agreement is granted free and clear of all security interests, liens, encumbrances, claims, or interests of any kind or nature.

- 3. <u>Assignment of Accrued Enforcement Rights</u>. Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assigned, its successors and assigns any and all claims or causes of action for infringement of the Patents that may have accrued, together with the right to bring suit for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from said claims or causes of action.
- 4. <u>Counterparts; Facsimile Signatures</u>. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one document. This Assignment may be signed by facsimile, and facsimile signatures shall be binding.

This Assignment has been duly executed by each Assignor as of the date provided, below.

Date:	
	Curtis E. Lynch
Date: 7-14-09	Neiholai & hichla
	Nicholas J. Lichter

ASSIGNORS:

KRIEG DEVAULT LUNDY LLP;

218 423 1590; AUG-19-04 11:14AM;

PAGE 5/8

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of the date of execution, provided below (the "Execution Date"), and is effective as of November 1, 1994 (the "Effective Date"), from Curtis E. Lynch and Nicholas J. Lichter (the "Assignors") to Juniter Transportation Company (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

- Assignors are inventors relating to certain patents entitled "Apparatus for the Transportation of Trucks": United States Patent No. 5,772,677 issued March 3, 1998 and United States Patent No. 6,120,051 issued September 19, 2000 (the "Paten 3").
- Assignors desire to execute this Assignment to confirm assignment of all of their rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Jupiter Transportation Company and to ATC Leasing Company, a successor and assignee of Jupiter Transportation Company, which occurred before November 4, 1994.
- Subsequent to the Effective Date of this Assignment, on November 4, 1994, the Patents, by application serial no. 08/291,767, were assigned from Jupiter Transportation Company, n/k/a Active Acquisition Corp., to Jupiter Corp. Transportation System, as evidenced by the recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Recl/Frame 7521/0997.
- Subsequent to the Effective Date of this Assignment, on D. November 4, 1994, the Patents were assigned from Jupiter Corp. Transportation System to ATC Leasing Company, as evidenced by the recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 7521/0982.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the recitals. covenants and agreements set forth herein, Assignor assigns the Patents as follows:

- <u>Definition</u>. As used herein, the term "Patents" shall mean the Patents listed in Recital paragraph A, as well as any and all patents maturing from a reissue or reexamination of the Patents.
- Assignment of the Patents. Subject to the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth herein, Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, and assigns Assignors' entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including the right of strading to sue for all past and present infringement

GRIEG DEVAULT LUNDY LLP;

219 429 1590; AUG-19-04 11:15AM;

PAGE 6/8

thereof. The assignment of the Patents in this Agreement is granted free and clear of all security interests, liens, encumbrances, claims, or interests of any kind or nature.

- Assignment of Accrued Enforcement Rights. Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns any and all claims or causes of action for infringement of the Patents that may have accrued, together with the right to bring suit for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from said claims or causes of action.
- Counterparts; Facquille Signatures. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one document. This Assignment may be signed by facsimile, and facsimile signatures shall be binding.

This Assignment has been duly executed by each Assignor as of the date provided, below.

Date: 8-17-04	Curtis E. Lynch
Date:	Nicholas J. Lichter

A SCLENTABLE.